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Tariff Notice No. 1978/174—Application for Withdrawal of Approval Declined

yorlcsdis hereby given that an application for withdrawal of an approval by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been
eclined:

Application Advertised

Port Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.

CURRENT APPROVAL:

84.21.011 Aerograph, air brushes, when declared for use only with A.C.A.—
1, 2, 3, compressors

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

AK 868 | 84.21.011 Aerograph, air brushes: .. .. .. .. .. 1978/121 | 62, 13 July 1978,

(a) when declared for use only with A.C.A.—1, 2, 3, compressors; p. 1999

(b) Aerograph super 63 models A-504, E-504

. Dated at Wellington this 12th day of October 1978.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1978/175—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and
for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty Effective
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List|
No. Item II ! No.
Normal Pref. Ref. ’ ’ From To
H.O. 50278 | 87.09 Component parts of motor cycles: .. .. Free Free 15 .. | 1/7/78 | 30/6/80

87.12 (1) imported in unassembled sets
(2) not including such components as may
from time to time be determined by
the Minister, and
(3) not painted or plated, when declared by a
manufacturer;
(a) that they will be used in making
(not repairing) motor cycles, and
(b) that components omitted in ac-
cordance with (2) above will be replaced
by components made in New Zealand
H.O. 50278 | 87.12 Parts of motor cycles, as may be approved, when Free Free 15 .. | 1/7/78 | 30/6/80
declared by a manufacturer for use by him
only in making but not repairing motor cycles

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 2 November 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification
reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of October 1978.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts $20,000 or More in Value

Amount of
Name of Works Successful Tenderer Tender
Accepted
$
Ngaio: addition of wash-house and toilet to 13 railway houses .. .. C. Lower, 61 Reynolds Street, Taita .. 31,397.29
Hutt Workshops: erecting shop, provision of roller shutter doors .. .. Flynn Construction Ltd., 84 Karori Road, 22,259.00

Wellington
I. E. TRASK, Acting General Manager.
(10/2100/9)



